April 2005 1 M9999-042205
MIC2288 Micrel, Inc.
MIC2288
1A 1.2MHz PWM Boost Converter in
Thin SOT-23 and 2×××××2 MLF™
General Description
The MIC2288 is a 1.2MHz PWM, DC/DC boost switching
regulator available in low-profile Thin SOT-23 and

(Top View)
Fused Lead Frame
Ordering Information
Marking Output Overvoltage Junction
Part Number Code Voltage Protection Temp. Range Package Lead Finish
MIC2288BD5 SHAA Adjustable – –40°C to 125°C Thin SOT-23-5 Standard
MIC2288YD5 SHAA Adjustable – –40°C to 125°C Thin SOT-23-5 Lead Free
MIC2288BML SJA Adjustable 34V –40°C to 125°C 2×2 MLF™-8 Standard
MIC2288YML SJA Adjustable 34V –40°C to 125°C 2×2 MLF™-8 Lead Free
April 2005 3 M9999-042205
MIC2288 Micrel, Inc.
Absolute Maximum Ratings(1)
Supply Voltage (VIN) ..................................................... 12V
Switch Voltage (VSW) ..................................... –0.3V to 34V
Enable Pin Voltage (VEN) ................................... –0.3 to VIN